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McGee, James L <james.l.mcgee@wv.gov>

Fwd: Letter to WVDEP and CoR Stormwater Upgrades

1 message

Allison, Keith R <keith.r.allison@wv.gov> Mon, Sep 27, 2021 at 9:01 AM
To: James L McGee <james.l.mcgee@wv.gov>, John H Hendley <John.H.Hendley@wv.gov>

James,

This needs to be added to the Ran 5/Rockwool Appx site.  

Keith


---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Ryan Durrill <ryan.durrill@rockwool.com>

Date: Fri, Sep 24, 2021 at 1:40 PM

Subject: Letter to WVDEP and CoR Stormwater Upgrades

To: Keith.R.Allison@wv.gov <Keith.R.Allison@wv.gov>, Kim Hawkins <khawkins@ransonwv.us>

Cc: Mark Graves <mark.graves@rockwool.com>, Stacey Phillips <stacey.phillips@rockwool.com>, Kimberly Burgess <kimberly.burgess@rockwool.com>, Gert
Fuglsang <gert.fuglsang@rockwool.com>


Good Afternoon Mr. Allison,

 

Please find the attached letter regarding planned work at the Ranson facility.

 

Feel free to contact the plant directly if you have any questions.

 

Thank you,

Ryan

 

 

Ryan Durrill
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SHEQ Manager – Ranson, West Virginia

 

ROCKWOOL

665 Northport Avenue

Kearneysville, WV 25430

T 304-830-6464

rockwool.com/westvirginia



  
            

 

2 attachments

2021-09-24 Letter to WVDEP on Storm Water - B240(12103542.1).docx

44K

20210920-DEP Exhibit_B240 1 to 1 Scope.pdf

309K
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ROCKWOOL 665 Northport Avenue, Kearneysville WV 25430 
www.rockwool.com 

 

09/24/2021 

 

Mr. Keith R. Allison  

Environmental Inspector 

WV Department of Environmental Protection 

Division of Water and Waste Management 

22288 Northwestern Pk 

Romney, WV 26757. 

 

Dear Mr. Allison, 

 

The ROCKWOOL, Ranson facility would like to inform you of an improvement project that we will be 

completing onsite. The work will be completed utilizing under .5 acres of disturbance.   

 

The scope of improvements will include upgrade/repairs of existing storm water pipes in the area of B240 

to ensure water is directed efficiently through the appropriate best management practices (BMPs). Absent 

any objection from you, we expect to begin these improvements on or about 9/28/2021. You are of course 

welcome to observe. 

 

ROCKWOOL is continuing to evaluate additional improvements and will keep you informed before 

undertaking any further projects. Please do not hesitate to contact me directly should you have any 

questions.   

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Ryan Durrill 

SHEQ Manager 

 

cc: City of Ranson 

http://www.rockwool.com/
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